

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6503/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in MBA No.
5373/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HARPREET SINGH @ RAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., bail, permission
to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner has since been acquitted. In view of the said statement,
no order is required to be passed in this petition. The special
leave petition is disposed of as such.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master